DF200GVAZEAY H 3¢ Bl
DF200GVA PARTSLIST

FOREWORD

When you are going to order parts you may take this booklet as
reference but any differences please take the reality on vehicle as
standard.

To find out the name, Item code or fitment you may check in the
illustration with the size and appearance .Then with the no. in the
illustration you will find out the name, item code and quantity.

There will no notice to you ahead of any change of the information in
this booklet.

Parand

01|




% zNH (ENGINE)

Fr H = XX F R ER R # & B (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 01010074 KL (168F-2D) Engine(168F-2D) 1

Parand

%02



E-1 phih#E4E 4 CRANKCASE ASSY

FF " = XX B R R X AW £/t (Unit Pricg
Code name Chinese Description $
1 | 11115-A0710-0001 |3z sl 2 2 Drain plug 2
2 | 11116-A0710-0001 | Jij 2! 2 #4 Washer 2
3 T910-0081 7% 6205 Bearing 6205 1
4 | 111120-A0710-0001 | ity ffyyofy Oil seal, crankshaft 1
5 | 11110-A0720-0021 | %k 564 & Crankcase 1
6 | 26111-A0710-0001 |{f 55 453 T Regulating sway bar 1
7 | 26113-A0710-0001 |55 $5 AT #4 - Washer 2
8 | 26112-A0710-0001 |{5 3 32 AT 4 Split pin 1
11 | 25100-A0710-0004 |{f 35 Mz 145 %8 2H A4 Driven gear assy, regulator 1

Sefe

B3I




E-2 BhEMFE=4B14F CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

Fr " = B X F R ER R 2R (Unit Pricq
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 | 15610-A0710-0006 || Jeh 2 44 Oil plug with Seal 1
2 | 11211-A0710-0001 |{f%h4E 25 Crankcase cover 1
3 T910-0081 7K 6205 Bearing 6205 1
4 | 11114-A0710-0009 | il 46 24 B Gasket, crankcase 1
5 | 11113-A0710-0001 |t #1465 25 55 f7 4 Set pin 2
6 | 15510-A0710-0009 |H v JX 2H A4 Dipstick with seal 1
7 | 11120-A0710-0002 | fHy %t iy 3 Oil seal, crankshaft 1
8 T151-0031 BEAEMB X 32 Bolt M8 X 32 6

Parand

¥4



E-3 S&Isk SEISL=Z 2k CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

R X &M

Py — |

4 (Unit Pricg

FF " = B X &R =
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $

1 T152-0019 BEAEM6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 6
2 | 19143-A0710-0001 |45 %5 Air duck 1

3

4 | 17218-A2013-0001 |3 I XL iE Mo x 113 |Stud M6X 109 2

5 | 12117-A0710-0001 |5 T 3k 5E i 8 p10x 16 Set pin® 10X 16 2
6 | 12120-A0720-0001 |/ fiT Sk 25 45 #4 Gasket, cylinder head 1

7 | 12100-A0720-0007 |5 4T SL4H & Cylinder head Assy 1

8 | 18214-A0710-0001 |HES I XL IS MM x34  |Stud M8 X34 2

9 | 27100-A0710-0001 |-k # FEF6TC Spark plug F6TC 1
10 | 12118-A0710-0001 |45 AT S ke Bolt 4
11 | 12212-A0710-0001 |/ 4T 3k 26 28 4 Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
12 | 12200-A0730-0001 |5 4T3k 240 & Cylinder head cover Assy 1
13

14

Sefe

5 I



E-4 phil SEZEEFT SR CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING

FF " = XX B R ® XA M #E M (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 | 13400-A0730-0001 |3 2 5 2H & Piston ring assy 1
2 | 13313-A0710-0001 |5 ZE4Y4 1Y B&l Piston pin circlip 2
3 | 13311-A0720-0004 |JE 35 Piston 1
4 | 13312-A0710-0001 |}E FE4Y Piston pin 1
5 | 13120-A0710-0007 | 4F-2H Connecting rod assy 1
6 | 13110-A0720-0145 |yl 2H & Crankshaft assy 1

Ho6




E-5 h3tEsEES S 13EELE4S COMBINATION OF CAMSHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

FF Ht = b F R EI e # 2 B (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 | 14314-A0710- S| 7[RI B 17 08 EF Lock nut 2
2 | 14312-A0710- |37/ il sl Sleeve 2
3 14310-A0710- |[S [ 142E Valve rocker 2
4 | 14415-A0710- | [ [a) B E 02 4e Adjusting bolt for valve gap 2
5 | 14310-A0710- || T4 8 M A& Valve rocker assy 2
6 14220-A0710- |#EfF 522 Pusher guide 1
7 | 14210-A0710- |HEFF4H 1 Pusher 2
8 | 14315-A0720- |#EH: Tappet 2
9 | 14100-A0720- |\“EHhRERCA & Camshaft Assy 1
10 | 14420-B9130- |$:47H 2 41 4 Oil Shield Assembly 2
11 | 14411-A0720- [#F#HS ] Intake Valve 1
12 | 14412-A0720- |HES)] Exhaust valve 1
13 | 14414-A0710- |5 |55 Valve Spring 2
14 | 14413-A0720- |S[J3EEE(—) Valve Spring Seat (1) 2
15 | 14418-A0720- |5 [ 141k Valve Lock Clamp 4

BT



E-6 {¢;H88 5 5k CARBURETOR ASSY

HEIEEE 3 & R % X & W HEPM (Unit Pricd
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 | 17219-A0710-0001 |/ [ #4 Inlet Gasket 1
2 | 16120-A0710-0001 | £k, i 5241 Connecting Block 1
3 | 16113-A0710-0001 |{}, vl B2 | Carburetor Gasket 1
4 | 17113-A0710-0001 |2 8L 34 H- Air Cleaner Gasket 1
5 | 16100-A0720-0062 |f}, i1 %% 24 f Carburetor Assy 1

%8



E-7 BAhFE4E AR FUEL TANK ASSY

F " = XX B R ® XA M # & B (Unit Pricg
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $

1 | 16622-A0710-0002 |ji% Pipe clamp 2

2 | 16621-A0710-0020 |1y (—) Outlet pipe 1

3 T152-0011  [#EHM6x28 Bolt M6x28 1

4 | 16630-A0710-0001 | L yph 42 S 20 4 Connector 1

5 T314-0001 IEREM6 Nut M6 2

6 | 16610-A0710-0004 |t Jp& Hf Filter cup 1

7 | 16400-A2130-0003 \BRyM 4 55 2H & Crrfiilii |Fuel filler cap with packing ring 1

8 | 16510-A0710-0245 ¥R 44 Fuel tank 1

9

10 | 11513-A2313-0002 |35 %5 Vent pipe 1

11 | 12158-A0710-0002 [ 4 Insulation sleeve 1

12 | 16690-A0710-0001 |{ii {3 &) Dump valve 1

Sefe

B9 I



E-8 TS EER S AIR CLEANER ASSY

Fr " = B X &R ER R = B (Unit Pricg
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $

1 17111-A0710-0001 7 j& 58 52 2

2 | 17112-A0710-0001 |Zsj B8 2 Air cleaner cover 1

3 | 17124-A0710-0002 |3E& (—) Filter element 1

5 | 17100-A0710-0015 |73y 58 24 i Air cleaner assy 1

6 T314-0001 IEREM6 Nut M6 2

010 7



E-9 ;HFER¥4H {4+ MUFFLER

Fr * = B XX &R R X AW & B (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 T310-0001  |#ZEHfwms Nut M8 2
2 | 18000-A0713- |HESVH & 28 Exhaust muffler 1
3 | 18215-A0710- |HFS H# K Exhaust gasket 1

Yava

%011 01




E-10 AT HP4 RECOIL STARTER

Fr * = S = R X AW & Bt (Unit Pricd
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $

1 |T152-0033 BEFEM6x22 Bolt M6 x 22 1

2 |19300-A0710-0001 | iy %y 5 {00 Bl 2044 Crankcase side plate assy 1

3 |T152-0033 PEAEMO6X22 Bolt M6 X 12 4

4

5 |23100-A0710-0099 | 57 it 5 52 2 A, Recoil starter assy 1

6

7

8 [23200-A0710-0004 |57 it 5 2 2H & Recoil starter combination 1

Bo12



E-11 AiR$TH|Z % REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

43
2

N

F| # = th & % X B MW #®PH (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
1 |26117-A0710-0001 |45 fvy b 45 Back spring 1
2 |26118-A0710-0001 | {4 {5 e 5 Fine regutaling spring 1
3 |26115-A0710-0001 |{ 33 47 4T Pulling rod 1
4 [26116-A0710-0001 | 135 ke 1% ] i e Lock bolt 1
5 |T311-0002 12 HEM6 Nut M6 1
6 [26114-A0710-0001 |55 K Regulating arm 1
7 |26200-A0710-0013 |3y 57 2R 4H & Regulating frame assy 1

13 W




E-12 "kILERE FLYWHEEL

Fr 5 XX F R R R #E B (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $

1 |23317-A0710-0001 | K#EHEREM14% 1.5 Nut M14x1.5 1

2 [23316-A0710-0002 |H{@7fE= Starting flange 1

3 [19111-A0710-0001 | K #¢ X5 Flywheel fan 1

4 [23300-A0710-0016 | K #4H 4t Flywheel 1

5 |23317-A0710-0001 |5 e 28 B 2H & Charging coil combination 1

14



E-13 = N2k R4 IGNITION COIL

Fl # = X & & X B W B8 B (Unit Pricg
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $
T152-0034 I2ETM6%25 Screw M6 X 25 2
27200-A0710-0001 | /5 2J 2 [ 20 44 Ignition coil assy 1

15 W



EZhER#E Transmission

F H = X & R ® XA M # & B (Unit Pric
Code name Chinese Description Qty| ¥ $

1 02040367 ESvIEi Driving pulley 1

2 02040368 MBhES Driven pulley 1

3 02040393-2 | F7717669 Drive belt(669) 1

4 03030994  |HEZ Chain cover 1

5 02040366 13134 2% Reverse gear ASSY 1

6 FEhE (1014) Driving sprocket (10 teeth) 1

%16 T



ZEB0 Ty ZE IR FRAME AND ACCESSORIES

(=) 3 4 R E A i =

Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 | 0201-200GVA LB Frame 1
2 02011077 GERiNER Battery Cover 1
3 07010104 JE = Rear Shock 2
4 02011800 Jaitse Rear engine carrier 1
5 02011095 A = fA 22 Front Triangel board 1
6 07990012 ZEPP A b 23% & 10%35 Bushing ¢ 23% ¢ 10%35 2
7 02011798 S B ) Rear Decorative Mesh 1

7




MiZE Rollbar

N
S

7 "= RS ¥ % R Hra AR
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 02011514 A 28 A Left Side bar 1
2 02011515 A2 Right Side bar 1
3 02011512 e ER Left Roll bar 2
4 02011513 yapiiEs Right Roll bar 1
5 02011089 =i Rear roll bar 1
6 02011511 WA IS IS Roll bar connection 1
7 02011510 MAERE R 1
8 02011072 g 1

018 T




B RS, WiE Sttering ASSY, Swing arm

17

13 / Q
_ i M" 3
? - fl"“ : c
15 11 q
4
& ff
15 &g @
/ 3 (= BE
Kig
? g 12
15
FF 5 o 4 R S A e EAAfy
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 02030018 AL N, i ES) Steering Wheel 1
2 02030714 J7 e E A Steering Wheel Fixture 1
3 12030021 6903 % & Bearing (6903) 2
4 12020008 PR Ak 235 10%22%6 | Steel Dust cover 10%22%6 | 16
5 02030023 JFilEE 125GKA-4004 Gimbal L: 420mm 1
6 02010052 R A Upper Swing arm 2
7 02030224 iR Front steering angel (RH) | 1
8 02030222 B piit Gieksk) Steering rod w/ balljoint | 2
9 12060015 BR3L Ball Joint 2
10 190374 B At L:195mm Steering rod 2
11 02030022 J7 ML Steering machine 1
12 02030223 B A Front steering angel (RH) 1
13 02011094 FREEHNA Lower swing arm (RH) 1
14 02011093 TRE AL Lower swing arm (LH) 1
15 07010105 HIVRE Front Shock 2
16 02030015 J7 RN EAR Steering Machine Cover 2
17 12050003 HH LT Circlip 17 1
18 02030016 A% 1) £ [ 58 R Steering angel Fixture 4
19 12020016 Bt TN Steel Dust cover 12.5%31%6 | 4

019 T




HePaLM) . B5HR Gearshift, Pedal

'S 6 A 9
: o @ /
10
\ 1
o0 —e
7\ : 7
3 4 |
F "5 h 4 R ¥ 4 W g By
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 02010079 YR T ) S AR 2 A Accelerator Pedal 1
2 02010080 R 25 K A 2H A Brake Pedal 1
3 06990015 HED R B Al B 3 B O ) Brake Pedal Shoe 1
4 06990016 S RGEES Brake Pedal Shoe 1
5 08020264 TR T ] 2% Throttle Cable 1
6 07020006 FRIFF L Hand brake spring 1
7 02010065 TR A 4H A Hand brake 1
8 06990017 FRAFER L Hand brake ball joint 2
9 07020007 METF T % Braking switch extension 2
10 06020036 BT LRI 1

20 T




R4, 4N WHEEL, RIM

FF 5 o 4 R A e EAAfy
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 190016 SITHE valve spigot 4
2 0601004 B H6145/70-6 Tire 145/70-6 2
3 02040166 Hi# #6-2. 6 B0 (il Front Rim 6-2.6 2
4 12030049 & 6201 Bearing (6201) 2
5 02040213 JGE L T-5. 0B il Rear Rim 7-5.0 2
6 12020001 (BB R4 aia3 Rubber Dust cover 43 4
7 06010005 AR 16%8-7 Tire 16%8-7 2
8 12030013 & 6202 Bearing (6202) 2

BT IR RO B AR AR

221 0L




JGAE 5 24t Rear Transmission

i i o A R EAEEAE o Ay
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 FF 1453, 0%40 Pin 3.0-40 2
2 TFFE i RFM16 slotted nut M16 2
3 12020007 L e R T Steel Dust cover 2
4 02040115 BE41428-43/ D T78-4- D Sprocket 1
5 04020004 ER 4% D180/ D 66-3 Disc 180 mm 1
6 02040336 Ji i Rear axle 1
A 02040170 MK R A Bearing pedestal ASSY 2
7 12040017 T 40%28%7 0il Seal 40%28%7 2
8 02040174 By ¢ R Bearing pedestal 2
9 12030015 376205 Bearing (6205) 2
B 02040169 ol R R o 2 7 ZHL A dust cover of the bearing 2
10 02040173 AR RER /D 5 dust cover of the bearing 2
11 12040016 T 40%25%7 0il Seal 40%25%7 2
12 02040337 26 428-64L link chain 428-64L 1

axiand

322




25, H28 Electrical parts, Wire

i 5 B 4R AR & Ay
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
1 03030580 eI Instrument board 1
2 10010010 KITH K Switch headlight 1
3 10010089 SRR Kill switch 1
4 10080009 AR NEInEW) Lock 1
5 10990002 HL I DTX5A-BS battery 12V5A 1
6 08010133 | EHLLE ikl 2s4Ek) Master cable 1
7 09040004 — BT Top Lights 2
8 09010016 (=) RIT Headlight 2
9 10990070-2 By 25 7% Anti-theft Device 1

23 T




%] Brake system

i 5 3L 4 R S A A By
Code name Chinese Description Q ty

A 04010106 T L B Brake ASSY 1

1 190051 AR ELIR Mini Master cylinder 1

2 190353 T[] 5 e Pedal Pin Pedestal 1

3 190171 AGLOOR 458 Ay 3L Z8) Brake caliper AG100 1

4 190354 THAFM8*75 (24NEEE) Pedal Pin M8*75 1

5 190009 F18ABE Brake Pad F18A L+

6 12990004 TR 28 e Thread Clip 1

7 190357 0 1820mm Brake Fluid Pipe 1

Yavard

5 24

7




Al

74l Seat, Belt

iR || ——

i ] PSR A Ko Ay
Code name Chinese Description Q ty

1 05020012 YA Seat Belt LA}

2 05010052 A Seat 1

3 05020020 AL Seat Rail LA}

4 06990007 2684 Y& Rubber cover 1R

Yavard

5 25

7




B4~ T A Tool Kit

5 5 SIS A LN A 7 B Ay
Code name Chinese Description Q ty
A b4 TR Tools 1
1 16010005 HFHPRF12-14 Open spanner (12-14) 1
2 16010004 4R F-8-10 Open spanner (8-10) 1
3 16010006 XS 22 7] Dual-purpose screwdriver 1
4 16010007 KAt FEETES=16 Spark plug box spanner(S=17) | 1
5 16010002 AN 7S % F-6mm Socket head screw wrench (6mm) 1
6 16010001 N 7S F P F-5mm Socket head screw wrench (5mm) 1

26 T




